

CS 182/25

SMT. OMWATI Vs. THE BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

27.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, AR for defendant through VC.

Affidavit u/O XXXIX Rule 3 CPC filed by SPA of plaintiff.

WS along with reply to interim application and certain documents filed by defendant. It is not clear whether the copies of the same have been served on the plaintiff. Let defendant serve copies of the aforesaid pleadings/documents on plaintiff. Defendant to also serve copy of stay vacation application on plaintiff.

List for completion of pleadings and arguments on pending applications on 02.12.2025.

Interim orders to continue.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.08.2025

At this stage, son of plaintiff appears. He has filed reply to the stay vacation application. Let copy thereof be supplied to defendant.

List on 02.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
27.08.2025