

CS 182/2025
Smt. Omwati vs. BSES Yamuna Power Ltd.

10.10.2025

File taken up today on application u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant/BSES seeking early hearing.

Present: Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for applicant/defendant.

Let notice of the present application be issued to plaintiff through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 15.10.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.10.2025