

CS 182/25

SMT. OMWATI Vs. THE BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dennish Masih, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff has moved an application to bring on record FDR in terms of para 6 of order dated 15.10.2025. Copy supplied. FDR is taken on record. Application is disposed off. Ahlmad is directed to tag the FDR as per rules.

Plaintiff has moved another application u/O VII Rule 14 CPC to bring on record certain documents filed earlier as per list (filed on record on 15.10.2025). Copy of the said application supplied.

Replication filed. Copy supplied.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid application, admission/denial and framing of issues on 03.02.2026.

Considering the nature of dispute before this court, matter is referred to National Lok Adalat slated for 10.01.2026. Parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat to explore the possibility of settlement in this case.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.12.2025