

29.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C.

Arguments on plaintiff's application U/O VII Rule 14 CPC heard. After some arguments, Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not pressing his application qua documents mentioned at S.No. 8 to 12 of the list of documents dated 14.10.2025. It is his submission that the other documents be taken on record.

Counsel for defendant, on instruction, submits that considering the stage of the case, he has no objection in case the documents mentioned at S.No. 1 to 7 of the plaintiff's list dated 14.10.2025 are taken on record.

Considering the above and keeping in mind the stage of this case, the documents mentioned at S.No. 1 to 7 of the plaintiff's list dated 14.10.2025 are taken on record.

Defendant is at liberty to file additional affidavit of admission/denial qua the said documents. Let parties appear physically on next date to carry out admission/denial of documents.

List on 31.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.05.2026